
Mar 6, 2025, 9:50 AM

MA 18P 22110900000000000074 State of Maine 3/6/25
MODIFICATION

Master Agreement
Effective Date: 11/01/22 Expiration Date: 06/30/27

Master Agreement Description: Consulting Services -Comprehensive disaster planning service

Buyer Information
Sue Garcia 207-624-7338 ext.  SUE.H.GARCIA@MAINE.GOV

Issuer Information
Julie Austin 207-458-9556 ext.  Julie.Austin@Maine.gov

Requestor Information
Joe Legee 207-215-0442 ext.  Joe.Legee@Maine.gov

 
 
Agreement Reporting Categories

 

 

 

 
Reason For Modification: Amendment #4 see attached
 
Authorized Departments

ALL  
 

Vendor Information
 
Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name
VS0000023560 Tidal Basin Government Consulting

Alias/DBA
 

 
Vendor Address Information
126 Business Park Dr Bldg 2
 
Utica, NY 13502
US
 
 



MA 18P 22110900000000000074

Mar 6, 2025, 9:50 AM

Vendor Contact Information
MARY RICCO
315-272-2107 ext. 102
AR@RPHC.COM
 
Payment Discount Terms
Discount 1: 0.0000% 0 Days

 
Commodity Information

 
Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor Name: Tidal Basin Government Consulting

Commodity Line #: 1

Commodity Code: 91800

Commodity Description: Consulting Services -Comprehensive disaster planning service
Commodity Specifications: Provide general emergency planning expertise, staffing, and other support across all phases of 

emergency management as assigned in accordance with an assigned Task Order
Commodity Extended Description: Provide professional planning services to assist in aligning identified portions of the 

State's Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan with Emergency Management 
Accreditation Program (EMAP) standards as well as general emergency planning 
expertise and development services across all phases of emergency management; 
mitigation, preparedness, response, and recovery.

 
Quantity UOM Unit Price
0.00000  0.000000

Delivery Days Free On Board
  

Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date
0.00 11/01/22 06/30/27

Catalog Name Discount
 0.0000 %

Discount Start Date Discount End Date
  

 
 
 
 
 
Please see authorized signatures displayed on the next page



MA 18P 22110900000000000074

Mar 6, 2025, 9:50 AM

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. 
The parties sign and cause this Contract to be executed.

State of Maine - Department of Administrative and Financial Services

Signature                                                           Date

David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement Officer

Vendor

Signature                                                           Date

Print Representative Name and Title



 
 

AMENDMENT # 04 

DATE: February 25, 2025  

 
ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #: MA 18P 22110900000000000074   

 

DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT #:  Department Agreement RFP 202204062    

 
AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 99,454.70  

 
This Amendment, is between the following Department of the State of Maine and Provider: 
 

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT: Department of Veterans Emergency Management / Maine Emergency Management Agency 

Address: 45 Commerce Drive     SHS# 72 

City: Augusta State: Maine Zip Code: 04330 

PROVIDER 

PROVIDER: Tidal Basin Government Consulting, LLC 
 
Address: 126 Business Park Drive 

City: Utica State: NY Zip Code: 13502 
 

Provider’s Vendor Customer #: VS-0000023560 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. The parties sign 
and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed. 

 
Department of Veterans Emergency Management / 
Maine Emergency Management Agency 

 Provider Tidal Basin Government Consulting, LLC 

Signature Joe Legee, Deputy Director Date 
 

Signature Paul Taylor, VP Tidal Basin Government 
Consulting, LLC                Date 

 

 
 

 

 
Amendment rev. May 2020 

 
Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 2A42828F-95F2-45F8-85B3-843EB892AA16

3/5/2025

3/6/2025



 
 

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply) 

☐ 

 

Amended 

Period: 

Original Start Date:  Current End Date:     
Amendment Start Date:                            New End Date:      

 

Reason: 

☒ 

 

Amended Contract 

Amount: 

Amount of Adjustment: $ 99,454.70            New Contract Amount: $422 ,000 .00  
 

 

Reason: T h e  w o r k l o a d  h a s  i n c r e a s e d  u n d e r  t h e  S L C G P  d u e  
t o  t h e  h e i g h t e n e d  e f f o r t  f o r  l a u n c h i n g  d e p l o y m e n t  o f  t h e  
f i r s t  p h a s e  o f  S L C G P  C y b e r  P l a n  d e l i v e r a b l e s .  

☐ Amended Scope 

of Work: 

. 

  

 

☐ 

 

Other: Rider B and  

Rider D 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect. 

LINE TOTAL FUND DEPT UNIT SUB 

UNIT 

OBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM 

PERIOD 

BOND 

FUNDING 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

Click or tap Click Click Click Click Click or 
   

Click or 

LINE TOTAL FUND DEPT UNIT SUB 

UNIT 

OBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM 

PERIOD 

BOND 

FUNDING 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

          

 

AMENDMENT 

CODING 

Docusign Envelope ID: 2A42828F-95F2-45F8-85B3-843EB892AA16


	1



